1		

<sup>2</sup> οπη PTΩ-1595	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patzert and Tredemark Office
	PATENT	S ONLY
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
M: Je: Be Additiona ⊠ Yes 3. Na □	ame of Conveying Party(ics):  larc René Christian BUDINGER  can-François Roland ROUCHON  certrand NOGAREDE  al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  atture of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE  Address: 3, rue Michel Ange F-75794 Paris Cedex 16 FRANCE  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☑ Yes ☐ No
	pplication number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
	nument is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A.	10/554,750	B. Patent No(s).  tional numbers attached?  Yes  No
5. Na		
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
cor		1
C)	procerning document should be mailed:	1
coi Gi Y(	ustomer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
CO Ci Y( Se	oncerning document should be mailed: ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
COI YC Se 74	ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Co Ci YC Se 74	ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 45 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
COI YC Se 74 An Pt	ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 45 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street rlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Col Ci YC Se 74 Ai	ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 45 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street rlington, VA 22202 hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
COI GU YC See 74 An Pt Fa	ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 45 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street rlington, VA 22202 hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
GI YC Se 74 An Pt Fa	ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 45 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street rlington, VA 22202 hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT USE tatement and signature. to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9. St	ustomer No.: 00466 OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 45 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street rlington, VA 22202 hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT USE tatement and signature. to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2005.

Steven Whelden

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0240** 

P.2/5

Atty, Docket No.: 0501-1150

Page 2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  Additional conveying and receiving parties		
Continuation	n of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del>
		; ; •••
Continuation	n of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL POLYTECHNIQUE DE TOULOUSE	
Address:	6, Allée Emile Monso B.P. 4038 F-31029 Toulouse Cedex 4 FRANCE	
Continuatio	n of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):	

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0241 therefore.

TBA

## ASSIGMMENT

WHEREAS, BUDINGER, Marc, Roné, Christian a french olitzen residing at 2B rue Dupont, F-31500 TOULOUSE, FRANCE

ROUCHON Jean-François, Roland a french clitzen residing at 65, chemin de l'Ousse, F-8 1800 MURET, FRANCE

NOGAREDE Bertrand a french citizen residing at 12 rue Mercadier, F-91000 TOULOUSE, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as Assignors , have invented a certain invention entitled ; Piezoelectric motor allowing at least two degrees of freedom, in rotation and

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been linear displacement

WHOREAS, CENERS NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCES SCIENTIFIQUE à Franch filed on even date; and Scientific and Technologic Public Institution having a principal place of activity at 3, rue Michel Ange, F-75794 PARIS CEPER 16- France, and INSTITUT NATIONAL POLYTECHNIQUE DE TOUNOUSE À French Higher Educational Institution baving a principal place of activity at 6, Allee Emile Monso, PLACE OF ALLEY MAYING & PRINCIPAL PLACE OF ROCKYTCY SE C, ALLEY MAILE ROCKY, B.P.4038, F-31029 TOULOUSE CEDEK 4- France, bereinsfter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES TO ASSIGNEES of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignses the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors also assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent Which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNESS will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Latters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORE will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNAMS or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or seridavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain papers, instruments or seridavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and arrivers and arrivers and arrivers. and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Mirring Hard no many to	aliatt-
Date 15 /// /ot	BUDINGER Marc, Roné, Christian
Date 15 111/05	ROUCHON Jean-François, Roland
Date	NOGAREDE Bertrand (NOGAREDE Bertrand

1/1

**PATENT** REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0242